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Education

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Scientific Rank/degree

Institution
Date
Degree name

Specialty

Institution
Date
Degree name

Specialty

Institution
Date

Degree name
Specialty

Research Topic

Institution
Date

Degree name
Specialty

Scientific Supervisor

YSU
Faculty of History
1979 - 1983

PhD student

YSU
Faculty of History
1974 - 1979

Bachelor

YSU
2005
Professor

Historical sciences

YSU
1991
Associate professor

Historical sciences

NAS of RA, Institute of History
2003
Doctor

Historical sciences

Socio-economic transformations in the Republic of Armenia in the 1990s.

YSU

1985

Candidate
Historical sciences

Ph.D., Professor Vladimir Nerkararyan


https://orcid.org/0000-0003-3206-6103
https://www.scopus.com/authid/detail.uri?authorId=59309385800

Research Topic CPA activity in the further strengthening of the alliance of the working class,

peasantry and intelligentsia in the 1970s.

Language skills

QwytptbUu Pyccknin

Work experience

Institution YSU, Faculty of Foreign Citizens, Faculty of History

Period of time 1986 till now

Rank/degree Head of the chair of social science subjects, dean

Institution YSU, Faculty of History

Period of time 1979 till now

Rank/degree Senior laboratory technician, Assistant Dean, CSMC Lecturer of the Department of
History

Participation in international conferences and seminars

29/06/2022 - 1920 THE REACTIONS OF THE TURKISH-ARMENIAN WAR AND THE IMPLEMENTATION
30/06/2022 OF THE KEMALIC PROGRAM OF THE ARMENIAN GENOCIDE IN THE ARMENIAN PRESS
Armenian State Pedagogical University
Armenia
23/06/2022 - Cultural transformations in the Republic of Nagorno Karabakh (Artsakh) 1992-2020.
25/06/2022 Museum of History of Armenia
Armenia
14/06/2022 - The reflection of the Turkish-Armenian war in the pages of "Mshak" in 1920
16/06/2022 Institute of History
Armenia
12/11/2021 Armenia-Turkey relations in 1991-2018
RA NAS Institute of History
Armenia
19/10/2021 - The aftermath of the Moscow and Kars treaties
21/10/2021 RA NAS Institute of History
Armenia
19/09/2021 - The process of declaring NKR and RA independence
23/09/2021 National Academy of Sciences

Armenia



16/09/2021 -
18/09/2021

12/06/2021

27/04/2021 -
28/04/2021

30/10/2020 -
31/10/2020

15/06/2020 -
16/06/2020

06/06/2020 -
08/06/2020

13/02/2020

22/11/2019

23/10/2018 -
25/10/2018

19/09/2018 -
20/09/2018

15/09/2018 -
16/09/2018

According to Simon Hakobyan's memoir, about the participation of Kurds in the
Armenian Genocide of Sasun province

YSU

Armenia

Investments of Armenian charitable organizations in Artsakh at the end of the 20th
century - the beginning of the 21st century
Artsakh, Mashtots University

Armenia

Mkrtich Khrimyan and the first Russian revolution
St. Petersburg State University
Russian Federation (the)

Kilikian-Armenians’ self-defense battles in 1920-1921 and Armenian women’s
participation

Armenian Genocide Museum-Institute

Armenia

Armenian Genocide in Azerbaijan in 1988-1990
Artsakh, Shushi
Armenia

Historical Sciences Ghevond Alishan’s Historical views
YSU
Armenia

The participation of YSU ARF member freedom fighters in the Artsakh freedom
struggle

Stepanakert

Armenia

Armenian-Polish relations in 1991-2019.
NAS of RA, Institute of Oriental Studies
Armenia

The beginning of the process of establishment of independent statehood of RA in
the capital city of Yerevan

Yerevan, Museum of History

Armenia

The historiographical significance of "Bazvep".
NAS of RA
Armenia

The foreign policy of the first republic of Armenia
Georgia, Akhalkalak
Armenia



14/09/2018

25/05/2018 -
26/05/2018

21/03/2018 -
23/03/2018

23/02/2018

13/10/2016 -
14/10/2016

19/05/2016

22/11/2016 -
23/11/2016

22/10/2016 -
23/10/2016

15/10/2015 -
16/10/2015

25/03/2014 -
27/03/2014

07/05/2014 -
08/05/2014

Genocide of Azerbaijani Armenians in 1988-1990
NAS of RA
Armenia

Activities of the RA delegation led by Levon Shant in Moscow
NAS of RA
Armenia

The independence movement in Armenia in the 1980s.
Antilias (Lebanon, Beirut)
Armenia

The new round of the Artsakh movement
NAS of RA
Armenia

The role of the Armenian Diaspora of the Russian Federation in the relations
between the Republic of Armenia and the Russian Federation

YSU

Armenia

Armenian-French interstate relations 1991-2011
YSU
Armenia

The problems of international recognition and claims of the Armenian Genocide in
the official documents of the RA independence period

NAS of RA

Armenia

The current state and problems of the study of the history of the declaration and
establishment of Artsakh's independence, freedom struggle and statehood
Artsakh State University

Armenia

The new stage of international recognition of the Armenian Genocide
NAS of RA
Armenia

Armenian-Georgian relations during the period of independence (1991-2011)
YSU
Armenia

Armenian-French relations in 1991-2011 period
YSU
Armenia



17/10/2013 -
19/10/2013

11/10/2012 -
12/10/2012

24/06/2012 -
01/07/2012

03/11/2012 -
04/11/2012

04/11/2011

04/10/2011 -
06/10/2011

03/05/2010

14/10/2009

17/11/2009 -
18/11/2009

12/12/2008 -
14/12/2008

16/05/2008 -
18/05/2008

Current state and problems of studying the history of the Third Republic of Armenia
NAS OF RA
Armenia

Armenian-Russian international political relations in the period of independence
(1991-2011)

Russian State University named after S.A. Yesenin

Russian Federation (the)

The state of the study of the history of the Artsakh Liberation War and the current
issues of Armenian historiography

Yerevan-Stepanakert

Armenia

The path taken by Movses Silikyan
NKR Mesrop Mashtots University
Armenia

The falsification and falsification of Artsakh movement and NKR history in
Azerbaijani textbooks

Ministry of Education and Science

Armenia

Azerbaijani falsification of Sumgait and Baku pogroms
Ministry of defence
Armenia

The participation of Diaspora Armenians in the Second World War
NAS
Armenia

History of socio-economic life of NKR
Artsakh State University
Armenia

Armenian-Bulgarian relations in 1991-2008.
YSU
Armenia

The main directions of the development of Homeland-Diaspora relations during the
years of the third Republic of Armenia and the problems of repatriation

Yerevan

Armenia

Peculiarities of teaching the history of Artsakh liberation struggle in the preparatory
faculty for foreign citizens

YSU

Armenia



21/06/2006 -
24/06/2006

18/04/2005 -
19/04/2005

04/10/2005 -
06/10/2005

15/09/2003 -
20/09/2003

17/09/2015

07/05/2014 -

08/05/2014

04/11/2015 -

04/12/2015

17/05/2015

05/04/2015

10/10/2014 -
12/10/2014

Membership

Institution

The current state and problems of studying the history of the Artsakh movement
Stepanakert
Armenia

The process of international recognition of the Armenian Genocide
NAS
Armenia

From the history of military-diplomatic activities of Tigran the Great
Oshakan
Armenia

Current state and problems of studying the history of the Third Republic of Armenia

NAS
Armenia

The role of women in the self-defense of the heroic battle of Mount Musa
Yerevan State University
Armenia

Europe and Caucasus, inter-regional relations and the question of identity
Yerevan State University
Armenia

The Armenian Genocide- a Crime against the Mankind//, International Scientific
Conference,

Institute of History of the National Academy of Sciences of RA

Armenia

Armenian Women in the years armenian Genocide and later, International
Conference

RA Ministry of Diaspora

Armenia

The participation of Armenians in the guerrilla struggle during the Great Patriotic
War

Institute of History of the National Academy of Sciences of RA

Armenia

Challenges of modernity. Philisophical and Pshychological issues
Yerevan State University
Armenia

Yerevan, member of the scientific board of the Museum of History



Period of time 20009 till now

Institution RA NAS, member of the scientific board of the Institute of History

Period of time 20009 till now

Institution YSU, Chairman of the Scientific Board of the Faculty of History

Period of time 20009 till now

Institution YSU, Deputy Chairman of the World History Professional Council 069

Period of time 2022 till now

Institution Institute of History of the National Academy of Sciences of the Republic of Armenia,

004 Deputy Chairman of the Professional Council of Armenian History

Period of time 2013 till now

Institution Institute of History of the National Academy of Sciences of the Republic of Armenia,

member of the 004 Armenian History Professional Council
Period of time 2004 - 2013

State awards and honorary titles

2014 "Movses Khorenatsi" medal

2018 "Vachagan pious" medal

Publications

Article

uyuLudnre 2ncUdUre, AU2UWYUL aNrsh-nUSUURULL NF QU3rsLUUGEr QU3nrtbhy
UhUwujwlU Enhy

Epdhwéhlu 2023 101-114

Article
1920. RNFHMPR-QU3YUYUTL MUSEMU2UP UMSUSNLAFUL «3UNUWL» MUrfPErUYULR* EQBEMPNFU
Enhy UhUwujwu, <wjy Uhunjwl

Lpwwnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwjuwnpwlu 2023 52-74

Article

BASIC PROBLEMS OF EDUCATION IN ARMENIA IN THE SOVIET AND POST-SOVIET PERIODS
ASHIKYAN Armenuhi, ZOHRABYAN Eduard, MINASYAN Edik

BicHMK Yepkacbkoro HauioOHaIbHOIroO yYHiBepcuTeTy iMeHi borgaHa XmenbHuubkoro. Cepis: lNMeparoriyHi

HayKun
2023 127-133

Article
The Process of Proclamation of the Independence of the Republic of Nagorno-Karabakh


https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://etchmiadzinlibrary.am/hy/etchmiadzin-magazine
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://dev.ysu.am/user/911
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/329
https://dev.ysu.am/user/904
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://ped-ejournal.cdu.edu.ua/index
https://ped-ejournal.cdu.edu.ua/index

(Artsakh)
Minasyan E.
PwlUptpn hwjwaghwnnipjwu 2023 57-84

Article
Israel and the Fundamental Question of Armenian Genocide Recognition
Awphpjwl UhYy, Upbwuwl Enhy, Qwijunjwl Swjwub

Mwuwndnipintl W 2wynyp hwjwghunwywu hwuntu 2023 136-146

Article

UrERUYUL Y3UuLee Uursuunku 1991-20201313.

Enhy UhUwujwl

Lpwuwnnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwuwpwl 2022 16-33

Article

uyutLudnre 2ncUdUre, AU2UWYUL aNrsh-nUSUURULL NF QU3rsLUUGr QU3nrthy
UhUwujwlUu Enhy

Epdhwéhl 2022 72-84

Article

Publications in the Armenian Press about the Turkish-Armenian Border Clashes (May-
September 1920)

Edik Minasyan, Hayk Mkhoyan

Mwuwundnipintl W 2wynyp hwjwghunwywl hwunbu 2022 61-72

Article

2U3 yreruUyUL rULUrYNFER3UL LErrnkuL QU3rcLheNky ureuyuUL NLNLSk 5ruarcre
PAUYULUSUUL anronty

Upwpwun Ywnpnwljwl, Enhy UhUwujwl

Lpwuwnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwuwnpwU 2021 80-87

Article

QUUURUBYUYUL RULUAMUWULENP B4 QUUUMrWYUYUL, AUrEaNrosuuuL
YuauUuuErNNFER3NEFLLENk LM rnFULEre Ursutluk QULAUNESNFR3UL SLSEUNFER3UL UG W
U371 NLNrsSk 2UreUSUUL sruarsrk ysLuuanrontuce 20-M YWILUYErkL W 21-M YULUUY2RPL
Enhy UhUwujwl

Lpwuwnnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwjuwpwu 2021 27-39

Article
W2nwn ULippnujw (Ywunmwluwwwnm yuwundwpwlh 60-wdjuyh wnhpny), ghnwljwlu YEUuwgnnipniu
EnhYy UhUwujwl, Uhpw)t| Uwjuwujwl

Muwuwundnipintl W 2wynyp hwjwghunwywu hwuntu 2021 255-257

Article

«NFDELYUSUL» KPULUMUUR anrenrLentE3NFLE UrSUluk QULMAUMNESNFR3UL SLSEUNHREB3UL
2UrqQuUsuUuL sruarcrk PrUYULUSUUL NFIANFR3UUR 20-M HUMUMEr2RL Bd 21-M MUk Brunk
suuLuuUsuuLerniFu

Enhy UhUwujwl

Muwuwndnipjnt W owynyp hwjwghunwywlu hwuntbu 2021 104-114


https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://www.haygithimnadram.am/journals.php?langid=1
https://dev.ysu.am/user/836
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://dev.ysu.am/user/2060
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://etchmiadzinlibrary.am/hy/etchmiadzin-magazine
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://dev.ysu.am/user/911
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://dev.ysu.am/user/837
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive

Article
GEredUuLk ANRREMr UWULUWYSNFE@3NEFLE UrSUh3UL UNUSPL MUSEMrU2UPL (1991-1994 313.)
EnhYy Uhuwujwlu, Upunnwdwagn YwpphUjwu

Mwuwundnipintl W 2wynyp hwjwghunwywl hwuntu 2021 84-89

Article

QU3-PNFHrRUUUL QUrUrLEMrNHER3NFLLENME & ULYUUNFR3UL SUrhLerhL
Enhy UphLwujwl

Mwuwndnipjntt W owynyp hwjwghunwwlu hwuntu 2021 6-30

Article

<U3N8 QU3MUMNESLENL U29U3hL Urdskuuuyurar a6HFUYNLUUL NF MUMULUUL UUURL
(1991—2019 @R3.)

Enhy UhUwujwl

Epuhwdhl 2021 33-43

Article

Yihdtuwn Qupnipynitujwl, Qwj §nujht onwgniubipp Qwyptlwywl Jté ywwnmbpwagdnud (1941-1945
PR:), EplLwl, XL AUU MwwdnLpjwl huunhwinin, 2021, 109 kp

Enhy UhUwujwl

Lwjwghwnnipjwlu hwpgtp 2021 224-227

Article

Ure4Us3utL QU3WUsSULk APERLRUP LULULSE UUUNFL QUHUNPk CELRY 93NF1k 1915-1916(313.
UNSNPUBLENL' CUS SE1UUNULNFER3NFLE YErUNrUS URUNL QUUNA3ULE 2NFCERR

Enhy UhUwujwl

Lpwuwnnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwuwnwU 2021 12-26

Article

Quptighu Ldnkhh gnpénlubnLpynitup uthynLnpnid 1920-1930-wlwl pp.
Enhy UhUwujwl

<wyng wywuwndnpjwl hwpgbp 2021 171-188

Article

<. 1bnun Uhwuh Mwndwghnwlwlu hwjtwgpubpp
UhUwubwlU Enhy

PwqUwytw 2021 63-76

Article

<U3n8 132-M QU3runtsc

Enhy UhUwujwl

phunnljw <wjwunwl 2021 19-29

Monograph

APMSIHKU B rogbl BTOPOI MUPOBOW U BEJINKOWN OTEYECTBEHHOW BOWHbI (1939-1945)
201K MunHacsaH

2021 284

Article
Qwyj dnnndpnh dwultwygnrpjnitup Quwjpbuwlwl Jté yuwntipwquhu (1941-1945 pp.)


https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://dev.ysu.am/user/906
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://etchmiadzinlibrary.am/hy/etchmiadzin-magazine
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://www.armin.am/am/Journal
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://serials.flib.sci.am/openreader/test/index.html
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://tert.nla.am/mamul/Bazmavep/Table.html
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://krishayas.wordpress.com/
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903

E. 9. Uhbwujwl
<wjjwywlu Pwlwly 2020 9-32

Article

Qwyj dnnnynpnh Utpnpnudp hwjpEuwlwu JG6 yuntpwquh hwnpwuwyh gnpénwd (1941-1945 pp.)
Enhy UhUwujwl

Mwuwundnipintt W 2wynyp hwjwghunwywlu hwuntbu 2020 8-33

Article

O POJIN APMAHCKOWN AUACMOPbI B OTHOLUEHUAX MEXXAY POCCUNCKOUN DEQEPALLUEN U
PECNYBJINKOWN APMEHUS: COLLUAJIbHO-DKOHOMUWYECKUE U KYJIbTYPHbIE CBA3U
MunHacsaH 3auK

Yenoseyecknn kanutan 2020 30-37

Article

Qwj wuwwnmwynpnihhutiph gnpéniLutinLpyniup phyncupnid Qwyptlwwl Uté yuwwnbpwaquh
wnwpputphu (1941-1945 pp.)

Enhy UhUwujwl

Lpwwnnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwjuwnpwlu 2020 27-39

Article

YYACTUE EPEBAHCKOIO rOCYAAPCTBEHHOIO YHUBEPCUTETA B BEJINKOU
OTEYECTBEHHOWN BOMHE

EnhYy UhUwujwl

Qwjwaghwnnipjwl hwpgtp 2020 28-39

Article

<k 43NFUSLSEUNHE3UL NLAMSk UShUSUdNrNnRRhLECk aNrenrLenkE3NFLE QU3rcLU4UL
UGt NUSErU2Uk SUrhLErkhL (1941-1945 pp.)

Enhy UhUwujwl

Muwuwundnipintl W pwnwpwywuncpjnitu 2020 3-21

Article

AUMSPF2ULUYUL B4 HPUUPUYUL CUMGUUL SUresrnky 64 kU H4sLUyhsLer b
PULUYLELNFU UUMSLN1 QUSNKRPLENE 2-M UShUrRRUWUUCrSk SUrhLErkL (1939-1945 (313.)
Enhy UhUwujwl

Muwuwndnip)ntt W pwnwpwywuncpinitu 2020 3-26

Article

UsudnNruyuy QU3NKerLErk anresniFLENFER3NEFLE QU3MELUYUL UE6 NUSEru2uk SUurbrLerhL
(1941-1945MM.)

Enhy UhUwujwl

Lwjwghunwywu hwunbu 2020 106-119

Article

<U3 dn1ndr1k vuuLuusnrE3NkLe trurn/fl QUUUCSHhUrZU3hL MUSErd2UbL. 1939-1945 (3f9.
Enhy UhUwujwl

Qwjjwlywl Pwlwy 2020 13-26

Article


https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://razmavaraget.wordpress.com/category/%D5%B0%D5%A1%D5%B5%D5%AF%D5%A1%D5%AF%D5%A1%D5%B6-%D5%A2%D5%A1%D5%B6%D5%A1%D5%AF-%D5%BC%D5%A1%D5%A6%D5%B4%D5%A1%D5%A3%D5%AB%D5%BF%D5%A1%D5%AF%D5%A1%D5%B6-%D5%B0%D5%A1%D5%B6%D5%A4%D5%A5/
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://humancapital.msk.ru/
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://www.armin.am/am/Journal
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://generalnews.am/
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://generalnews.am/
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://armenianstudies.aspu.am/index.php/armenianstudies/index
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://razmavaraget.wordpress.com/category/%D5%B0%D5%A1%D5%B5%D5%AF%D5%A1%D5%AF%D5%A1%D5%B6-%D5%A2%D5%A1%D5%B6%D5%A1%D5%AF-%D5%BC%D5%A1%D5%A6%D5%B4%D5%A1%D5%A3%D5%AB%D5%BF%D5%A1%D5%AF%D5%A1%D5%B6-%D5%B0%D5%A1%D5%B6%D5%A4%D5%A5/

Ue3nHNLeukus FUrerurvere L AUrcaNroUYUL Yua2uUu4YErMNFR3NFLLErk LM rnkuC
Ursulunkyu yrEeUYUL NLACSk sruarcrk PAUYULUSUUL aNronky 21-M YJCk 6runk
suuLuuUsuyLernryu

Enhy UhUwujwl

Lpwuwnnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwjuwnpwu 2020 4-15

Article

«QU34YUYUL AUrEaINroUYUL CLRULNAFE UPNFR3UL (RRLU)», «@NFDELUBUL» RRPULUMUWUR L
U3L QUUUWUS3INFNL3UL X PULUMUULErR, AULEANMrSUYUL NF QUUUCUYUYUTL
yuauvuycrnnkER3NFLLENk aNresniFLENFER3NFLE UrsSWiuNFU UNSPULWYUL Sruarcrk
ysLuuanreuut nF11NFHE3WUR 2000-2020 (3f3.

Enhy UhUuwujwl, Upwpwwn dwnpnwljwlu

Lpwuwnnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwijuwnwU 2020 16-33

Article

QUUURU3YUYUL PULUATUWULErP B4 QUUUNrUYUYUL, FUrEANrsU4uL
yuauuycrnkE3NFLLENk ANrsniFLENFER3NEFLE UrsSUulu-ud3nkne UnunkFe3nkFLLerk
WUrUNLIUUL NF1MNFR3UUER 21-M1 HUCk UNWAPL SUULUWUSUYLELNHY

Enhy UhUwujwu

Muwuwndnipjnit W owynyp hwjwghunwwl hwuntu 2020 259-273

Article

UGtk MU3UULUSPrre BF QU3UUsULL
Enhy UhUwujwl

Epdhwéhlu 2020 76-91

Article

UtLph ywjdwluwaghpp GiL Quwjwuwmwlp
Enhy UhUwujwl

Epdhwéhlu 2020 78-94

Article

Qwjptupph W punwupph qunuthwpp Uwjp Wpnn U. Egdhwéuh hpwwnwpwynipjnctuutpnod
Qwjwuwmwlh Gppnpn Qwlupwwbwnnipjwl 2pgwuncd

Enhy UhUwujwl

Epdhwéhlu 2020 83-91

Monograph

FTEPOVYECKASA OEATEJIbHOCTb APMSHOK B rogbl APMAHCKOINO OCBOBOAUTEJIbHOIO
OBUMXXEHNA HAYAJIA XX BEKA

Eonk MuHacsH

2020 254

Monograph

HNLk QU3YUYUL QUUU3LLL LNruank3L crauvnru. MUusunkE3nkL, hLUShSNESLEN,
hLeLNkFR3NKFL

Enhy UhUwujwl

2020 212

Monograph


https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
http://mmu.am/hy/lratu-gitakan-hodvacneri-zhoghovacu/?lang=hy
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/hist-cult/issue/archive
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://etchmiadzinlibrary.am/hy/etchmiadzin-magazine
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://etchmiadzinlibrary.am/hy/etchmiadzin-magazine
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://etchmiadzinlibrary.am/hy/etchmiadzin-magazine
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903
https://dev.ysu.am/user/903

Uwjpwpwnuwp tplLwup X< wujwhunLpjuwl nwphubphu (1991-2018 pp.)
Enhy UhUwujwl
2020 380

Article

Uwjpwpwnuwp Eplbwth unghwip-nmunbuwwlu yhdwyp wulwhpunipjult nwphubkphu
Enhy UhUwujwl

Mwuwundnipintl W 2wynyp hwjwghunwywl hwuntu 2019 76-85

Article

&jnrupuwjhu Ynywuph hwy hwdwyph dLwynpdwt b qupgqugdwl wwndnipjnituhg
Enhy UhUwujwl

Lpwuwnnt - UGupnw Uwunng hwdwuwnpwU 2019 46-58
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